Antique Tractor and Machinery Display Kenosha County Fair 2022

The Kenosha Count Fair encourages the display and demonstration of tractors, implements and machinery made prior to 1960. To fulfill the mission of providing agricultural education, the display of this equipment gives fair guests a glimpse of a by-gone era.

The guidelines for displaying equipment are as follows:

- 1. Tractors considered for display must be in running condition or "parade ready".
- 2. Equipment of all ages will be accepted.
- 3. Equipment must be in place by Tuesday night of Fair Week unless other arrangements are made with Superintendent.
- 4. Owners of equipment such as threshers, shellers, grinders, and sawmills are encouraged to demonstrate their equipment for the public during the fair.
- 5. There will be an antique tractor parade in front of the grandstand on Thursday night of the Fair at 5PM. It is open to all owners of tractors on display.
- 6. Each exhibitor of tractors and large equipment will be granted one fiveday pass for each piece of equipment on display up to a maximum of 2 (two) five-day passes and 1 "B" parking permit. The purpose of the passes is to allow the exhibitors to provide supervision for the display area, demonstrate their equipment and be a resource for the fair visitors. In addition, each tractor owner is encouraged to participate in the tractor parade.
- 7. Persons desiring to exhibit their tractor(s) at the fair should complete an entry form and return it to the Kenosha County Fair office at the address on the form or return to Superintendent at the time of entry.

Antique Tractor Display and/or Demonstration 2022 ENTRY FORM

Name:
Address:
City, State, Zip:
Phone:
Email:
Equipment to Display: (Type and Year)

The above exhibitor agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless the Kenosha County Fair Association Inc. from and again any liability, claim, loss or expense (including reasonable attorney's fees) arising out of any injury or damage which is caused by, arises from or is in any way connected with participation in this event. The Kenosha County Fair management shall not be responsible for accident or losses that may occur to any of the exhibitors or exhibitors at the Fair. The Exhibitor is responsible for any injury or damage resulting from the exhibitor's participation in the event. This includes any injury to others or to the exhibitor or to the exhibitor's property.

I acknowledge that I enter at my own risk and that these entries do not violate copyright or trademark laws. I certify that I have read the statement above.

Date:

Mail completed form to: Kenosha County Fair Association Antique Tractor Display PO Box 96 Wilmot, WI 53192 or email to: fairmanager@kenoshacofair.com